

## The Institute of Cost Accountants of India

(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament)

H.Q: CMA Bhawan, 12 Sudder Street, Kolkata – 700 016 Delhi Office: CMA Bhawan, 3, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003

## Members of Peer Review Board The Institute of Cost Accountants of India

Shri P.S. Bhattacharya Former Chairman, Coal India Ltd. NA-15, Sanjeeva Town Rajarhat, New Town Kolkata- 700 102.  Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005	Name & Address	Designation
NA-15, Sanjeeva Town Rajarhat, New Town Kolkata- 700 102.  Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Shri P.S. Bhattacharya	Chairperson
Rajarhat, New Town Kolkata- 700 102.  Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Former Chairman, Coal India Ltd.	
Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	NA-15, Sanjeeva Town	
Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi — 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,		
Joint Secretary to the Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi — 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Kolkata- 700 102.	
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Shri Sanjay Jaju, IAS	Vice- Chairperson
O/o Director (A&F) National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Joint Secretary to the Government of India	
National Highways and Infrastructure Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,		
Development Corporation 3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	· · ·	
3rd Floor, PTI Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	,	
New Delhi – 110001  CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	·	
CMA PV Bhattad President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,		
President (2015-16) and Council member (2015-19)  "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	New Delhi – 110001	
Council member (2015-19) "Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	CMA PV Bhattad	Member
"Anand", 22 COSMOS Town, NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	President (2015-16) and	
NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022  Shri Sushil Behl Member Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Council member (2015-19)	
Shri Sushil Behl Member Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	"Anand", 22 COSMOS Town,	
Council Member (Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	NIT Layout, Nagpur - 440022	
(Government Nominee) 2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Shri Sushil Behl	Member
2084/37, Gurudwara Road, Karol Bagh,	Council Member	
Karol Bagh,	(Government Nominee)	
	2084/37, Gurudwara Road,	
New Delhi-110005	Karol Bagh,	
	New Delhi-110005	